https://www.nseindia.com/companies-listing/corporate-filings-shareholding-pattern
https://www.nseindia.com/companies-listing/corporate-filings-shareholding-pattern

Exchange of India Limited dated September 01, 2025; the Board of Directors vide their resolution dated September 15, 

2025 allotted 1,30,00,000 (One Crores thirty lakhs) fully convertible warrants of the Company on a private placement 

and preferential basis having face value of ₹10/- each, at a premium of ₹46.25 (Rupees Forty-Six and Twenty-Five Paise 

only) per warrant to Mr. Nitin Jain on receipt of the upfront payment of 25% of Issue Price aggregating to